503194717 02/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241334

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES E. BELLAMY				02/17/2015	
	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SPECIAL	SPECIALITY AIR SOLUTIONS & DESIGNS, LLC			
Street Address:	6001 1ST	6001 1ST EAST MANOR ROAD			
City:	PALATKA	PALATKA			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32177	32177			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1418		184350			
Fax Number:(561)Correspondence will be sent to the		61)625-6572 be e-mail address first: if that	ie uneuccaest	ul it will be cent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone: 561-		61-625-6575	25-6575		
Email: uspat		patents@mchaleslavin.com	ents@mchaleslavin.com		
Correspondent Name: MCH		CHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.	,		
Address Line 1: 2855		PGA BOULEVARD			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI	DA 33410		
Address Line 4:	P/		DA 33410		
Address Line 4:	P/ NUMBER:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI	DA 33410		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	P/ NUMBER:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI 4459U.001	DA 33410		
	P/ NUMBER:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI 4459U.001 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN	DA 33410		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	P/ NUMBER:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI 4459U.001 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN /Michael Slavin/	DA 33410		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	P/ NUMBER: R:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI 4459U.001 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN /Michael Slavin/ 02/25/2015	DA 33410		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	P/ NUMBER: R:	ALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORI 4459U.001 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN /Michael Slavin/ 02/25/2015 e1.tif	DA 33410		

Instrument Prepared By:

Preston J. Fields, Sr., Esquire Preston J. Fields, P.A. 11211 Prosperity Farms Road, Suite C-301 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 Telephone: (561) 799-9910 Facsimile: (561) 799-0388

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, RELATED TECHNOLOGY, AND ANY SUBSEQUENTLY ISSUED PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, RELATED TECHNOLOGY, AND ANY SUBSEQUENTLY ISSUED PATENT ["Assignment"] is between James E. Bellamy, Jr., whose postal address is 6001 1st East Manor Road, Palatka, Florida 32177 ["Assignor"], and Specialty Air Solutions & Design, LLC, whose postal address is 6001 1st East Manor Road, Palatka, Florida 32177 ["Assignee"].

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), all of the time and effort expended by the Members of Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent application and any subsequently issued patent ["Patent Application"] described as follows:

Applicant:	James E. Bellamy
Invention:	HVAC System and Method of Operation
Serial No.:	14/184,350
Filing Date:	February 19, 2014
Group Art Unit:	3744
Attorney Docket No.:	4459U.001
Confirmation No.:	1579

ASSIGNOR FURTHER ASSIGNS to Assignee any and all rights in the proprietary Green Flo Fluid, or any other fluid solution which was referred to in the Patent Application, as well as the formula thereto and all future improvements thereto.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES to promptly make full written disclosure to Assignee,

Assignment of Patent Application, etc. Page 1 of 3

JVI

to hold in trust for the sole right and benefit of Assignee, and hereby assigns to Assignee, or its designee, all Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions, original works of authorship, developments, concepts, know-how, improvements or trade secrets, whether or not patentable or registrable under copyright or similar laws, which Assignor has solely or jointly conceived or developed and reduced to practice, or may solely or jointly conceive or develop or reduce to practice during the period of Assignor's relationship with Assignee (collectively referred to as "Inventions"). Assignor further acknowledges that all Inventions which are made by Assignor (solely or jointly with others) within the scope of and during the period of his relationship with Assignee are "works made for hire" (to the greatest extent permitted by applicable law) and are part of Assignor's contributions to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that Assignor will, at any time, upon the request of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any new or confirmatory instruments and to perform (at Assignee's reasonable expense) any other acts which Assignee may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, any subsequently issued Patents, the related technology, and Inventions.

THIS ASSIGNMENT includes all of Assignor's rights to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and Assignment had not been made.

JAMES E. BELLAMY, JR Assignor

NOTARIZATION

)

)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PUTNAM

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me on this 17° day of

Assignment of Patent Application, etc.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035029 FRAME: 0938 Februar J____, 2015, by James E. Bellamy, Jr., who is Opersonally known or D produced

the following type of identification $\mathcal{N} \land \mathcal{A}$



AMANDA PETERSON COMMISSION # EE129753 EXPIRES SEP 13 2015 BONDED THROUGH RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

Notary Signature: Notary Name: Notary Commission: Notary Expiration:

NQTARY PUBLIC

\\Cp2-server\cpshare\CPWIN\HISTORY\131031_0001\7E0.0D.01 tmd (45-091) doc. 13(2)

Assignment of Patent Application, etc.

Page 3 of 3

SER

RECORDED: 02/25/2015